Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-002648

444444444

GK HMR

NUMBER 2150187-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911202

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911202

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

END FEED SIIl APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1911202

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 2
THTS DRAWING 15 UNFUBLTSHED. [~ FELERSED FOR FUBLTCATTON il T FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE ™ ISt REVISIONS
© wreera 57 710 CLLCTIONICS COwPORAT fon_ALL FTOMTS RESERVED: | 1901697-1 | 1901065-1 | & |66 |y S —
PART ‘ rern PROGRAMMED - -
NUMBER REV DESCRIPTION MEMORY CHIP A RELEASED 1arcazo0s | BH | BH
19112021 A S3A APPLICATOR 8-1911202- 1
7-1911202-1 | A | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911202- 1
T-1911202-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.05 [.1201IN] F
INSUL| 4.57 [.1801IN] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-10136
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: RING
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
209-.229 IN [5.30-5.80mm] 105,145 IN [2.67-3.68mm]
TERMINAL 114-2084 - -
APPL SPEC .
TERMINALS APPLIED Vdda
— 63482- 1 I 63482-2 [ 63482-3
-] PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 177
212 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
N GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
N 19016801 |[GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
REFIREFIREF] SEE TABLE |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
: L RN G ; -] 1633565-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
i &0 e = | L[] T901048-1|TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
- : — - -2 ]2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
| 4 AW 2. .05 .09 .00 = =
ww: ; f:i 5 ; ;?Lf S;i N 18028 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 64
TBANG ot e [ 0764 0027 [ 55185-9  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 67
- [655785-1 |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 60
- 1414 1655763-2 |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 8 57
- | 2| 21 2-1655316-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M4 X 12.0 56
-2l 18030-2 NUT, HEX, REG M4 55
N R 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
B 986965 | |NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-2 ]2 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 57
-] 1752354-4 | STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 50
-] [-18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 47
- 1752320-1  |EF SYSTEM I 11 APPLICATOR 46
N 1752308~ 1 |RAM 14
| | T [ 2 1655785-3 [SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (N8 X 25) 41
- | | 993002-4 SCREW,SET,SFT TIP 40
-] 1962043-1 |PLUNGER,BALL,METRIC 39
RN [752309-4  |RING, INSULATION CRIMP 38
R A 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
66 18026-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 32
2 | 2 | 316557853 |SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20) 31
5 B 1655785-2 | SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12) 29
"A\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | | -69045]-1 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
@“ ) Lo nnE R - 2406391 |STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
/\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. ~ 2 [ 2| 13205061 _|STUD, THREADED 25
N 1752371-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 212 22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 27
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. | | 1752373~ DRAG 70
A . . . [ T[T 1-1901696-5 |STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
AN APP /N 1-23419-5 LOC ® TO EADS . : :
A APPLY PIN | (970 LOCTITES TO THREAD - | 1T [ 1] 1-1901695-5 [STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO -4 4 1655785-5  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X 12} |7
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. | | 2-240641-4 |SPACER | 4
o N 1752360~ 1 |SPACER, HOLD- DOWN I3
1\ N 2408331 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR H
NN 1-690496-5 |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
AN L2 | T 1513332207 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
QW)RFF /N - | | 69\')4‘7“4-8‘7 BLADE, SLUG /
I~ N 19016681-5 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 6
RETAINING P IN I | | | 1-240641 -6 |SPACER 5
LOCATION Bl 236005~ 1 |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
HERE 4-456134-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
N 18 38 - '\\ \ 455888(—4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
= | [ 753 2] [-456409-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM [
A -T7|-71| -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION i
R A o L lcuay | oINZ003 Fryen octron Tyeo Electronics
= R . G T8JANZ008 Floctronics arrishurg, PA 1710573
MEMORY C H ‘ F I DIMENS IONS oTERACES, LSS /‘P%DHGNAN Fr T Horrishurg, PA 17105-3608
SCALE 3:4 o 1NCHES) T e END FEED SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR
HOLDDOWN SET-UP ] .
s i el 2R, e
SCALE 10 T T e e
WATER AL FINTSH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 (@_‘9‘ 1202
CUSTOMER DRAWING |SMF 3 )‘swr | or‘ ‘WA
e iy s CUSTOMER VIEWABLE ASSEMELY
Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING
CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1911202 SHEET2OF 2 REV. A1

o




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
7-1911202-7



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=7-1911202-7

